

## Amend printed copy of HB 53/GA

On page 6, delete lines 9 to 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

## "(a) To validate the accuracy and fidelity of the vote tabulation, the State Board of Elections shall, after the polls are closed under KRS 118.035, randomly select, in all counties of the"; and

On page 7, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

## *reported to the Attorney General, the State Board of Elections, and the grand jury of the county involved; and*"; and

On page 8, line 6, after "*General*", delete "*and Secretary of State*" and insert "*, the State Board of Elections, and the grand jury of the county involved*" in lieu thereof; and

On page 9, line 8, delete "*or its designee*"; and

"

On page 9, line 9, delete "<u>Secretary of State</u>" and remove brackets and strikethrough from "[State Board of Elections]".

Amendment No. SFA 2	Rep. Sen. Adrienne Southworth
Floor Amendment $\left  \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX